

Maharashtra Metro Rail Corporation Limited
(A joint venture of Govt. of India & Govt. of Maharashtra)
Nagpur Metro Rail Project - Phase 2

21 May 2024

Corrigendum-4

Name of Work: Construction of Eight Elevated Metro Stations viz. Ashokvan, Dongargaon, Mohgaon, Meghdoot CIDCO, Butibori Police Station, MHADA Colony, MIDC KEC and MIDC ESR in Reach-1A of NMRP Phase-2

Tender No: N2-028/C-09/2024

Reference	Existing Provision	Revised Provision
NIT Document on Sale	Documents can be downloaded from 16.00 hrs. On 30/04/2024 to 16.00 Hrs. on 13/06/2024 from https://mahatenders.gov.in/	Documents can be downloaded from 16.00 hrs. On 30/04/2024 to 16.00 Hrs. on 20/06/2024 from https://mahatenders.gov.in/
NIT Date & Time of submission of Tender	Online submission shall be between 16.00 Hrs. 30/05/2024 and 16.00 Hrs. on Dt. 13/06/2024 on https://mahatenders.gov.in.	Online submission shall be between 16.00 Hrs. 06/06/2024 and 16.00 Hrs. on Dt. 20/06/2024 on https://mahatenders.gov.in.
NIT Date & Time of Opening of Tender	On Dt. 13/06/2024 after 16.30 Hours in Procurement Department, 1st Floor, "Metro Bhawan" East High Court Road (VIP Road), Near Dikshabhoomi, Ramdaspath, Nagpur - 440010.	On Dt. 20/06/2024 after 16.30 Hours in Procurement Department, 1st Floor, "Metro Bhawan" East High Court Road (VIP Road), Near Dikshabhoomi, Ramdaspath, Nagpur - 440010.
NIT Last date of EMD/Bid Security to reach to Mahametro	20-Jun-2024	27-Jun-2024




21/05/2024
Executive Director(Procurement)
Maha-Metro

Encls: Annexure A: Replies to Prebid Queries

Maharashtra Metro Rail Corporation Limited
(A joint venture of Govt. of India & Govt. of Maharashtra)
Nagpur Metro Rail Project - Phase 2

21 May 2024

Corrigendum-4
Annexure A: Replies to the Prebid Queries

Name of Work: Construction of Eight Elevated Metro Stations viz. Ashokvan, Dongargaon, Mohgaon, Meghdoot CIDCO, Butibori Police Station, MHADA Colony, MIDC KEC and MIDC ESR in Reach-1A of NMRP Phase-2

Tender No: N2-028/C-09/2024

S. No.	Reference Clause	Provision in Bid Document	Bidder's Query / Ammendment Sought/ Request	Mahametro Response
1	2.4.1 Contracts of Similar Size and Nature	A minimum of *Similar Work contracts specified below that have been satisfactorily completed as a prime contractor or joint venture member during last 7 (Seven) years reckoned from the last day of the month previous to the one in which the latest date of the bid submission falls. A) a) One *Similar completed Work costing not less than the amount equal to Rs. 207 Crores; or b) Two *Similar completed Works each costing not less than the amount equal to Rs. 129 Crores; or c) Three *Similar completed Works each costing not less than the amount equal to Rs. 103 Crores Note:- 1. *Similar work: Construction of underground / At-Grade / Elevated Metro Rail Station for any Government agencies, PSUs or Companies listed in Stock exchange/s.	We request the Authority to kindly review and change the Definition of Similar work as mentioned below in order to create healthy competition which will facilitates healthy competition as mentioned below :- *Similar work: Construction of Underground / At-grade / Elevated Metro Rail Station / Flyovers / Bridges for any Government agencies, PSUs or Companies Listed in Stock exchange. We request you to kindly do the needful for the same.	Not Accepted. Bid Conditions shall prevail



Tender No: N2-028/C-09/2024

S. No.	Reference Clause	Provision in Bid Document	Bidder's Query / Ammendment Sought/ Request	Mahametro Response
2	2.4.1 Contracts of Similar Size and Nature	B) Additional Work Experience Requirement: Experience of having completed Construction of at-least 6 (Six) Underground / At-Grade / Elevated Metro Rail Stations for any Government agencies, PSUs or Companies listed in Stock exchange/s put-together from maximum of 2 (two) works either in works under Work Experience above or any other works irrespective of value of work	We request the Authority to kindly review and change the Definition of Additional Work Experience as per the Similar Work as requested above in order to create healthy competition which will facilitates healthy competition as mentioned below :- Construction of at-least 6 (Six) Underground / At-Grade / Elevated Metro Rail Stations Flyover / Bridges for any Government agencies, PSUs or Companies listed in Stock exchange/s put-together from maximum of 2 (two) works either in works under Work Experience above or any other works irrespective of value of work. We request you to kindly do the needful for the same.	Not Accepted. Bid Conditions shall prevail
3	General	Due Date Extension	We are keenly interested to participate in the above bid, but looking into the clarity required for participation in bid as requested above and looking into the size and complexity of project, we request the Authority to please extend the bid Due date of the Project by 4 weeks from the date of pre bid reply received from your end for submitting a comprehensive bid.	Please refer to the Corrigendum for the revised bid schedule if any.

